
\H^0 RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24 

Final 1997 Division iil Cumuiative Footbaii Statistics Report 
Institution Westminster Col lege for 10 

(No) 
games 

Conference name 

(Do not include postseason games) 
Head coach Ralph Younq 

S t . Louis I n t . A t h . 

Season record. 

Conference record 

- k - 0 
(won) 

3 

(lost) (tied) 

_ 1 _ 0 
(won) (lost) (tied) 

Player 
Code 

^ 

5 

3 

First anil Last Name 

Scot t P inge l 

Sean Newby 

John Squ i res 

Tim A l v i s 

J u s t i n Peery 

Logan S tan ley 

Kyle Counts 

Jos 1 ah W i l l i a m s 

W1111 am Mon roe 

E r i c Hawkins 

Mike Shryock 

Col in Sul11 van 

Marcus Dixon 

Kent Essner 

Sean Burge 

Rodney McNei1 

o the rs 

TEAM TOTALS 

CL 

So . 

5r 

J r . 

F r . 

So. 

5o 

- r . 

• r . 

- r . 

- r . 

J r . 

J r . 

So. 

• r 

F r . 

• r . 

Pot 

WR 

HB 

WR 

RB 

QB 

TE 

PK 

HB 

PK 

WR 

WR 

QB 

CB 

CB 

DB 

DB 

G 

IC 

10 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

6 

k 

7 

9 

10 

10 

9 

10 

lUSHING 

Ruthat 

107 

i»8 

59 

57 

U 

329 

OPPONENTTOTALS | | |10|'«72 

Net 

A99 

185 

-55 

228 

3 

992 

227A 

TDt 

8 

5 

3 

3 

1 

20 

PASSIHG 

Att 

1 

375 

k\ 

419 

251219 

Comp 

224 

20 

244 

101 

Int 

12 

2 

14 

11 

Yanlt 

^ ^ ^ 

252 

3077 

TDl 

[26 

2 

28 

- TOTAL 6FF 

Playt 

107 

48 

434 

57 

55 

748 

15751 18|691 

Yanlt 

499 

185 

M^9^ 

228 

255 

4069 

RECEIVIHG 

Ho 

98 

12 

57 

8 

41 

2 

4 

9 

244 

3849 101 

Yanlt 

1420 

199 

619 

58 

464 

-3 

44 

114 

3077 

1575 

TDt 

17 
1 

5 

3 

1 

1 

28 

i 8 

PASSIHT RET 

Ho 

2 
2 

4 

11 

ĥ 

Yanlt 

20 
10 

58 

171 

TDt 

1 

1 

No 

38 

101 1 1 34 

'UHTIHG 

Yanlt 

1092 

PUNTRETURNS 
No 

5 

5 

10 

Yanlt 

-8 

56 

5̂  
,1148 1 8 | 50 

TDt Ho 

21 

( 

18 

} 
11 

50 

51,' 

(0 RETUR S 1 

Yanlt 

380 

320 

835 
948 

TDt 

1 | 

IMPORTANT ThB nationai par game rank 
ings are based on games an individual 
actually piays It Is a game played if ha is 
in the lineup tor even one play whether or 
not he touches the ball 

Total 
TDt 

17 

9 

5 

5 

3 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

49 
45 

Otfonslvs X Pts 

Kickt 
Att 

19 

11 

i Q 

Made 

14 

9 

23 

33 24 

Ran/Patt 
Att 

2 

1 

If 

Made 

8 

1 

2 

1 

12 

12 4 

Flell Goalt 
Att 

3 

1 

4 

2 

Made 

2 

0 

2 

1 

Total 
Pointt 

118 

54 

32 

30 

22 

20 

20 

18 

9 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

2 

^ • i l 

307 

. 
Team ' 
Totals 

OWN 

OPP 

FIRST DOWNS 

Rush 

72 

109 

Pass 

136 

75 

Pen 

25 

10 

Total 

233 

194 

PENALTIES 

No 

75 

80 

Yards 

825 

810 

FUM 

No 

14 

18 

ILES 

Lost 

7 

9 

SCORING 
Defensive X Rs 

Ktek Retums 
Att Made 

- Int 
Att 

1 

Made 

1 

Sat 

1 

1 

PUMTS 

Had BIkd 

1 

FUM JLE RETURNS 

No 

9 

7 

Yards 

0 

0 

TD 
Kick Retums 
Player 

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE EXTRA-POINT RETURNS 
Interceptions 
Player 

^ « ^ 

Att Made Att Made 

Kent Essner 1 

100-yards f o r saf 

NCAA 12195-10/97 



i4so 
Institution Westminster CoRege (Mo ) 

OWN OPP 

1997 RESULTS 

ATTEND-
0PP0NEblT^jj3| SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

1 Concord Ia -St Paul 28 35 

2 Greenvi 1 le / I " 

6oy^>4 
3 T r I n i t y B i b l e 
4 Blackburn L \ 

5 McKendreV^'*^'^ 

VM-'^f3 
6 SW Assemblies 

27 

49 

33 

0 

55 

20 

0 

13 

55 

13 

1000 

OWN OPP ATTEND-
OPPONENT--j^SCORE SCORE OT SITE ANCE 

7 Kentucky Wes, 34 39 H 500 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

1737 

325 

500 

1250 

2000 

8 P n n c i D i a ^ 5 ? 43 

9 Bethel (Tenn ) 66 

10 MacMurray " 3 ' ' ^ 16 

11 

26 

58 

48 

For site use H for home A for away and N for neutral 

X 

A 

A 

H 

776 

1250 

1000 

1997 LONG PLAYS 
Please list your players wrth the following mimmums rushing and passing - 80 yards, interception and kickoff retums - 90 
yards, punt retums - 80 yards, punts - 70 yards, field goals - 45 yards Fonvard-pass plays should show combined yardage of 
pass and run, listing passer first, then the receiver 

Yards Own piayer(s) Opponent Type of piay Scored^ 

100 Kent Essner Concordla-St Paul Inter 2-pt conv 
pass, return 

for safety 

Safety 

1997 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
List only those surpassing the mimmums shown at left 

(Mm) 
80 

500 

55 
300 

80 
35 

500 
7 

15 
275 

5 

5 
200 
250 

40 
400 

(Min) 
105 
750 

90 
600 

80 
45 

600 
7 

35 
25 
10 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
RECEIVING 
Catches 
Yards 
Touchdown receptions 
RUNBACKS 
Interceptions (No) 
Punt-retum yards 
Kickoff-retum yards 
ALL-PURPOSE 
Plays 
Yards 

TOTAL OFFENSE 
Plays 
Yards 
RUSHING 
Rushes 
Net yards 
PASSING 
Attempts 
Completions 
Yards 
Touchdown passes 
MISCELLANEOUS 
Total first downs 
Penalties 
Fumbles 

Totai 

"539 

Piayer 

J u s t i n Peery 

Opponent 

at Bethel, IN, I 1/8/97 

35 
Try 

Justin Peery 
Justin Peery 
Justin Peery 

^ 1 6 
Ti6-

Scott Pingel 
Scott Pingel 

at Bethel, TN, 11/8/97 
at Bethel, TN, n/»/97 
at Bethel, TN, 11/5797 

Ky Wes., 10/25/97 
a t B e t h e l , TN, 11/8/97 

1997 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
Total Opponent 

111 at B e t h e l , TN, 11/8/97 

TT 
"MT 

at Bethe4, TN, 11/8/97" 
at Bethel, TN, 11/»797" 
at Bethel. TN, 11/8/97" 

39 at B e t h e l , TN, 11/8/97 

CAREER LEADERS 
Ljst any players in the following categones who played in 1997 and surpassed any of the mimmums indicated in parentheses 
Statistics should not include postseason games Under "Years," list the actual seasons of varsity competrtion, e g , 1994-97 

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards) 

RUSHING (2,200 yards) 

PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) 
Ju,stin Pe_ery 

RECEiViNG (120 catches or 3,000 yards) oitte 
Scott Pingel 

PUNTING (Mm 100 punts and 40 5 avg) 

SCORING (Min 225 points) 

iNTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions) 

HELD GOALS (Min 35 made) 

ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Mm 3,500 yards) 

Years Games Plays Yards 

Years 

Years Games 
2 19 

Iti0i/(WR)SE FL, TE WB RB) 

Years 

Years Games 

Games 

Att 
645 
Years 
2 

Years 

Games 

Years 

Years 

Rusfi 

Rushes 

Comp 
364 

Games 
19 

Games 

TDs 

Games 

Games 

Recv Int 

NetYaids 

Int 
21 

Catches 
170 

Punts 

PATs 

Int 

AtL 

PR 

Yards 
4669 
Yards 

2303 
Yards 

FGs 

Yards 

Made 

KOR 

TD 

TD 
43 
TD 
25 

Avg 

Pts 

TD 

Long 

Yards 


