1450

RETURN BY MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24

Final 1997 Division III Cumulative Football Statistics Report (Do not include postseason games)

(Do not include postseason games)

nstitution Westminster College for 10 games Head coach Ralph Young Season record 6 - 4 - 0 (won) (lost) (tied)

Conference name St. Louis Int. Ath. Conference record 3 - 1 - 0

IMPORTANT The national per game rank ings are based on games an individual actually plays it is a game played if he is in the lineup for even one play whether or not he touches the ball

																	,	-							(won)		(lost)		(tied)		上		sive X Pt		<u> </u>		
Player Code	First and Last Name	Cr	Pos	G	Rushes	RUSHING Mei	TO)s Att	1	PASSING Comp	Int	Yards	TDs	Plays	TAL OFF Yards	No	RECEIVING Yards	TDs	No P/	Vards	TDs	No P	PUNTING Yards	No	PUNT RETURI Yards	NS TDs	No	KO RETUR Yards		Total TDs		Kicks Made			Field (Total Points
4	Scott Pingel	So.	WR	10				1		· ·						98	1420	17												17	1		\prod	8			118
		•				499	8							107	499	12	199	1												9							54
5	John Squires	Jr.	WR	10												57	619	5												5				1			32
	Tim Alvis	Fr.	RB	9	48	185	5							48	185	8	58													5							30
3	Justin Peery	So.	QB	10	59	-55	3	37	5	224	12	<u> 1825</u>	26	434	2025°			ļ												3			2	2			22
	Logan Stanley	So	TE	10				$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$								41	464	3												3	丄	\perp	Ш	1_			20
	Kyle Counts	Fr.	PK	10																						ļ	ļ	ļ			19	14			3	2	20
	Josiah Williams	Fr.	нв	10	57	228	3						Ш	57	228	2	-3							5	-8		21	380		3	\perp						18
	William Monroe	Fr.	PK	10														ļ			Ш										11	9	1		1	0	9
	Eric Hawkıns	Fr.	WR	6												4	44	1			Ш						1			1 1							6
	Mike Shryock	IJr.	WR	4					\perp							9	114	1	ļ											1	\perp	\perp					6
	Colin Sullivan	Jr.	QВ	7	14	3	1	4	1	20	2	252	2	55	255															1	丄	$oldsymbol{\perp}$	$oxed{oxed}$		Ц		6
	Marcus Dixon	so.	СВ	9				<u> </u>										į	2	20	1									1	上	\perp	$oxed{oxed}$		\square		6
	Kent Essner	Fr	СВ	10					\perp									<u> </u>	2	10				1							\perp				Ш		2
	Sean Burge	Fr.	DB	10																							<u> </u>				\perp	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$				2
	Rodney McNeil	Fr.	DB	9															4	58				5	56		18	320									
	others																														\perp	\perp	$oxed{oxed}$		Ш		
																					Ш) }				上	\perp			\bigsqcup		
																											j)				\perp		\prod		\square		
	TEAM TOTALS			10	329	992	2	0 41	19 2	244	14	3077	28	748	4069	244	3077	28	11	171	1	38	1092	10	54		50	835		40	<u> 13(</u>) 23	18	12	4	2	351
	OPPONENT TOTALS			10	472	227	4 2	5 2	19	101	11	1575	18	691	3849	101	1575	18	14	101	1	34	, 1148	8	50		51	948	1	45	3	3 24	12	4	2	1	307

1	4		FIRST	DOWNS	3	PENA	LTIES	FUM	BLES		SCO	RING	ì		PUNTS	FUM	BLE RET	URNS
	Team ¹ Totals	Rush	Pass	Pen	Total	No	Yards	No	Lost	Kid	Defen: k Returns	sive XP		Saf	Hed Blkd	No	Yards	то
1										Att	Made	Att	Made					
	OWN	72	136	25	233	75	825	14	7			1	1	1	1	9	0	
	OPP	109	75	10	194	80	810	18	9					1		7	0	

	INDIVIDU	AL D)EF	ENSIV	E EXTRA-POINT RETURNS		
Kick Returns Player		Att	Į,	Made	interceptions Player	Att	Made
			,		Kent Essner	1	1
			,		100-yards for	saf	

SCORE	3 5 3 sowing m s – 70 ya n the rece r(s)	A H A H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H	1000 1737 325 500 1250 2000 1997 LOP s rushing id goals - Concord	9 Be 10 Ma 11 For site NG PLAY and pas 45 yards ponent dia-St SINGLE-G the minin	cMurray e use H for h S ssing — 80 Forward-	yards pass p Int	34 43 66 16 away and N intercellays should be a should	26 58 48 48 Ifor neutral	d kick comi	A A H Solution A Solut	turns - 90 yardage of cored? fety
aul 28 39 27 20 49 0 33 13 0 59 55 13 with the folk by yards, punts eser first, then Own player ent Essner Coffense G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	5 0 3 5 3 s – 70 ya 1 the rece	A H A H H H Ininimums Irds, field Eliver 77 INDIV Those su Tota	1000 1737 325 500 1250 2000 1997 LOP s rushing id goals - Concord	9 Be 10 Ma 11 For sit NG PLAY 2 and pas 45 yards ponent d a - St SINGLE-G the minin	thei (To cMurray e use H for he Sesing — 80 Forward- Paul	yards pass p Int	34 43 66 16 away and N intercellays should be a should	26 58 48 48 Ifor neutral	d kick comi	A A H Solution A Solut	776 1250 1000 turns – 90 yardage o
27 20 49 0 33 13 0 59 55 13 with the folk yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner L DFFENSE G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	3 5 3 sowing m s – 70 ya n the rece r(s)	H A H H H OT INDIVITIONS Tota	1737 325 500 1250 2000 1997 LOP Is rushing id goals — Opp Concord	8 Pr 9 Be 10 Ma 11 For sit NG PLAY 9 and pas 45 yards ponent d a - S t	thei (To churray e use H for h S sing — 80 Forward-	yards pass p	43 66 16 away and N intercellays should be a should be	26 58 48 Ifor neutral	coml	A A H Solution A Solution A H S	turns – 90 yardage of cored?
49 0 33 13 0 55 55 13 with the folk yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner Coffense G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	3 5 3 6 6 6 7 8 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	A A H H H Annimums ards, field eiver 77 INDIV those su Tota	325 500 1250 2000 1997 LON as rushing id goals - Concord	9 Be 10 Ma 11 For sit NG PLAY 9 and pas 45 yards ponent d a - S t	thei (To	orne A for yards pass p Int	away and No. intercellays should be a sho	58 48 Ifor neutral ption and uld show t conveturn	coml	A H Koff rebined	turns - 90 yardage of cored? fety
33 13 0 55 55 13 with the folk yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner Coffense G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	3 5 3 6 6 6 7 8 9 9 9 1 9 9	A H H H Inimums Irds, field Eliver 77 INDIV Those su Tota	1250 2000 1997 LON is rushing id goals - Concord	10 Ma 11 For sit NG PLAY 9 and pas 45 yards ponent d a - S t	thel (TocMurray e use H for he S ssing — 80 Forward-	ome A for yards pass p Int for iHS wn at le	away and N , intercellays should be compared to the compared t	48 I for neutral ption and ald show blay t conveturn	coml	H soff red bined y	turns - 90 yardage of cored? fety
0 59 55 13 s with the folk b yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner Coffense G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	sowing m s – 70 ya n the rece r(s)	A H H H Inimums Irds, field Eliver 77 INDIV Those su Tota	1250 2000 1997 LON is rushing id goals - Concord	10 Ma 11 For sit NG PLAY 9 and pas 45 yards ponent d a - S t	e use H for h S S SSING — 80 Forward-	ome A for O yards pass p Int Int	away and N , intercellays should be compared to the compared t	48 I for neutral ption and ald show blay t conveturn	coml	H soff red bined y	turns - 90 yardage of cored? fety
0 59 55 13 s with the folk b yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner Coffense G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G	sowing m s – 70 ya n the rece r(s)	H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H	1250 2000 1997 LOP Is rushing Id goals — Opp Concord	NG PLAY y and pas 45 yards ponent dra-St	e use H for horself S Sing — 80 Forward- Pau 1 AME HIGH	yards pass p Int	, interce lays show ype of p	ption and uld show t conveturn	coml	Saf	turns – 90 yardage o cored? fety
s with the folko yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner	owing ms – 70 yan the recent (s)	H H Inimums ards, field eliver P H Inimums ards, field eliver P H Inimums ards are recorded at the second at the second are recorded at the second are recorded at the second	2000 1997 LOP Is rushing Id goals — Opp Concord VIDUAL Si	For site of the mining state of the mining sta	Paul AME HIGH	yards pass p Int Int fo	, intercellays show	ption and uld show lay t conv eturn ty	coml	Saf	yardage o
with the folko yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner	lowing m s - 70 ya n the rece r(s)	inimums urds, field eiver 7 INDIV those su Tota	1997 LON is rushing id goals — Opp Concord	NG PLAY g and pas 45 yards ponent dra-St	Paul AME HIGH	yards pass p Int Int fo	, intercellays show	ption and uld show lay t conv eturn ty	coml	Saf	yardage o
O yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner L DFFENSE G G ons wn passes	s - 70 ya n the rece r(s)	or INDIV those su	Opp Concord VIDUAL Si	y and pas 45 yards ponent dra-St SINGLE-G the minin	Paul AME HIG	Int	er 2-poass, r	t conveturn	coml	Saf	yardage o
O yards, punts ser first, then Own player ent Essner L DFFENSE G G ons wn passes	s - 70 ya n the rece r(s)	or INDIV those su	Opp Concord VIDUAL Si	45 yards ponent d a - S t	Paul AME HIGH	Int	er 2-poass, r	t conveturn	coml	Saf	yardage o
Own player ent Essner L DFFENSE G G G ons wn passes	r(s) 199	77 INDIV those <u>su</u> Tota	Concord	dıa-St SINGLE-G the mının	AME HIG nums show	Int F - fc iHS wn at le	er 2-p pass, r or safe	t conveturn	O _I	Saf	fety
DFFENSE G G ons wn passes	199	Tota	Concord	dıa-St SINGLE-G the mının	AME HIG nums show	Int F - fc iHS wn at le	er 2-p pass, r or safe	t conveturn	O _I	Saf	fety
DFFENSE G G ons wn passes		Tota	VIDUAL S	SINGLE-G the minin	AME HIG nums show	Fo HS wn at le	oass, r or safe	eturn ty	O _I	ppone	ent
DFFENSE G G ons wn passes		Tota	VIDUAL S	SINGLE-G the minin	AME HIG nums show	Fo HS wn at le	oass, r or safe	eturn ty	O _I	ppone	ent
OFFENSE G G ons wn passes		Tota	urpassing	the minin	nums show	fc HS wn at le	or safe	ty	_		
OFFENSE G G ons wn passes		Tota	urpassing	the minin	nums show	i HS wn at le		-,	_		
OFFENSE G G ons wn passes		Tota	urpassing	the minin	nums show	wn at le	oft	at l	_		
G G ons wn passes		539	al	Justi	_	er		at I	_		
s G ons wn passes				Justi	n Peery			atl	Beth	el, l	IN, 11/8
s G ons wn passes											,
G ons wn passes		35									
G ons wn passes		35									
ons wn passes		35						-			
ons wn passes		35									
wn passes NG					n Peery			at E	Beth	el, T	rn, 1178
wn passes NG		519			n Peery			at E	Beth	el, I	N, 11/8
114		/		Justii	n Peery	.		at t	seth	e 1 , 1	IN, 11/8
	_	~ 16		Scott	Pingel			Κv	Wes	10	0/25/97
		16			Pingel			at E	Beth	el, l	rN, 1178
wn receptions	s <u> </u>										•
CKS	.	· · · · · ·									•
ions (No)							·				
ırn yards eturn yards											
RPOSE								-			
											
				GLE-GAN	E HIGHS	ı	_	-			
JFFENSE			31		Da+b - 1	Thi 4					
	1	11		at	Betnei,	IN,	1/0/9/				
G											
S											
G		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
		1.7			00+501	''	1 / <u>9 /</u> 67				
פווע										-	
wn passes									_		
LANEOUS					•		_				
t downs		39		at	Bethel,	TN, 1	1/8/97				
}											
			CABEER	LEADED	ē						
G SG WL	ons on passes ANEOUS	ons ————————————————————————————————————	ons 47 643 wn passes ANEOUS downs 39	Total 111 In the second of th	Total 111	Total 111 at Bethel, at Bethel,	at Bethel, TN, 1	Total at Bethel, TN, 11/8/97 at Bethel, TN, 11/8/97	Total 111	Total 111 at Bethel, TN, 11/8/97 CAREER LEADERS	Total at Bethel, TN, 11/8/97 at Bethel, TN, 11/8/97

TOTAL OFFENSE (5,000 yards)			Ye	ears Ga	mes I	Plays	Yards
RUSHING (2,200 yards)		Years	Games	Rushes	Net Ya	ards	TD
PASSING (325 completions or 4,500 yards) Justin Peery	Years 2	Games	Att 645	Comp 364	Int 21	Yards 4669	TD 43
RECEIVING (120 catches or 3,000 yards) Circle po Scott Pingel	sition (WR) SE	FL, TE WB RB)	Years 2	Games 19	Catches 170	Yards 2303	TD 25
PUNTING (Min 100 punts and 40 5 avg)			Years	Games	Punts	Yards	Avg
SCORING (Min 225 points)		Years	Games	TDs	PATs	FGs	Pts
INTERCEPTIONS (Min 25 interceptions)			Years	Games	Int	Yards	TD
FIELD GOALS (Min 35 made)		-	Years	Games	Att.	Made	Long
ALL-PURPOSE YARDS (Min 3,500 yards)	Years	Games	Rush	Recv Ir	nt PR	KOR	Yards